
 
 

 
 

GF-137-443 MH/L38 
GF-137-448 MH/L38 
GF-237-443 MH/L38 
GF-237-448 MH/L38 

 

 
ANITA B, s.r.o. 
Průmyslová 2453/7 
680 01 Boskovice 
Czech Republic 
tel:  +420 516 454 774 
fax: +420 516 452 751                 

      e-mail: info@anita.cz 

ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz

mailto:info@anita.cz
http://www.garudan.cz
JO
Typewritten Text

Safar David
Text napsaný psacím strojem
Katalog náhradních dílů 

Safar David
Text napsaný psacím strojem
       Spare Parts 



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



INDEX PAGE
1 MAIN SHAFT SYSTEM ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 2-3
2 LOWER  SHAFT  MECHANISM  COMPONENTS ------------------------------------- 4-5
3 THE WIPER MECHANISM --------------------------------------------------------------------- 6-7
4 NEEDLE  BAR  ROCKING  MOTION  MECHANISM  COMPONENTS --------- 8-9
5 PRESSER FOOT DRIVING SYSTEM ------------------------------------------------------ 10-11
6 FEED DRIVING SYSTEM --------------------------------------------------------------------- 12-13
7 FEED DOG TOP AND BOTTEM DRIVING SYSTEM --------------------------------- 14-15
8 PRESSER FOOT LIFT SYSTEM ------------------------------------------------------------ 16-17
9 THE SECOND STITCH ASSIST PART ---------------------------------------------------- 18-19

10 HOOK HOLDER SYSTEM -------------------------------------------------------------------- 20-21
11 THREAD CUT SYSTEM ----------------------------------------------------------------------- 22-23
12 WINDER SYSTEM ------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 24-25
13 THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（一） ------------------------------------------ 26-27
14 THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（二） ------------------------------------------ 28-29
15 THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（三） ------------------------------------------ 30-31
16 THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（四） ------------------------------------------ 32-33
17 THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（五） ------------------------------------------ 34-35
18 THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（六） ------------------------------------------ 36-37
19 NEEDLE DISTANCE ADJUST SYSTEM（一） ----------------------------------------- 38-39
20 NEEDLE DISTANCE ADJUST SYSTEM（二）----------------------------------------- 40-41
21 REVERSE STITCHING HANDLE ---------------------------------------------------------- 42-43
22 DRIVING CONTROL PARTS ---------------------------------------------------------------- 44-45
23 OIL SUPPLY SYSTEM ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 46-47
24 MACHINE BODY  AND  EXTERIOR PARTS -------------------------------------------- 48-49
25 COVER AND ADJUST THE AMOUNT OF THE PRESSER FOOT LEVER TO INTERACT 50-51
26 THE SECOND VOLUME IS SET TO INTERACT PRESSER FOOT LEVER ---- 52-53
27 MOTOR -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 54-55
28 OIL TRAY ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 56-57
29 ACCESSORIES（一） -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 58-59
30 ACCESSORIES（二） -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 60-61
31 GAUGE  PARTS  LIST ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 62
32 NEEDLE GAUGE SELECT ITEMS --------------------------------------------------------- 63
33 NEEDLE GAUGE AND MACHINE MODEL --------------------------------------------- 64

1

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AH1100-0A Upper Shaft ------------------------- 1
AH1101-0A Cover Plate -------------------------- 1
AH1104-0A Hand Wheel ------------------------- 1
AH1105-0A(8671N) Strap Tray --------------------------- 1
AH1107-0A(8671DN) Strap Tray --------------------------- 1
AH1320-0A(8671DN) Timing Pulleys ---------------------- 1
AH1320-0B(8671N) Timing Pulleys ---------------------- 1
BB6005ZZ Bearing ------------------------------- 2
BNHK162216 Bearing ------------------------------- 1
FN1106-0A Cam ----------------------------------- 1
FN1322-0A Strap ---------------------------------- 1
FN3222-0A Driving Wheel ---------------------- 1
RA100470 Retaining Ring --------------------- 2
ZMB05047 Ssre 3

 1.                        MAIN SHAFT SYSTEM

Remarks Name of Parts

ZMB05047 Ssrew --------------------------------- 3
ZMC04005 Screw --------------------------------- 3
ZMH06003 Screw（M6-1.0x0.8） ------------ 3
ZMH06006 Screw --------------------------------- 9
ZMH06008 Ssrew（M6-1.0x6）---------------- 5

3

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AH4010-0A Shaft ---------------------------------- 1
BB6004ZZ Bearing ------------------------------- 1
BB6202ZZ Bearing ------------------------------- 1
BNHK1210 Bearing ------------------------------- 2
FN1321-0A Strap Wheel ------------------------- 1
FN1323-0A Strap Wheel Border Ring -------- 1
FN4011-0A Lower Bearing Sheath ------------ 1
FN4012-0A Connect Sheath --------------------- 1
FN4013-0A Clutch Assembly ------------------- 1
FN4013-1C Clutch（Left） --------------------- 1
FN4013-5C Clutch（right） -------------------- 1
J4337-PF Spring -------------------------------- 3
OBS00160 Steel Ball ----------------------------- 3
RA100350 Retaining Ring 1

 2.                         LOWER  SHAFT  MECHANISM  COMPONENTS

Remarks Name of Parts

RA100350 Retaining Ring --------------------- 1
RA100420 Retaining Ring --------------------- 2
WH225002 Washer ------------------------------- 2
ZMH06003 Screw --------------------------------- 4
ZMH06008 Screw --------------------------------- 2

5

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

BB608VV Bearing ------------------------------- 1
BB608ZZ Bearing ------------------------------- 1
FN1061-0A Thread Take-up Level Pin-------- 1
FN1064-0A Thread Take-up Level Connecting ------ 1
FN1066-0A Needle Bar Connecting Rod ----- 1
FN1070-0A Needle Bar --------------------------- 1
FN1070-1A Needle Bar --------------------------- 1
FN1071-0A Fastener ------------------------------ 1
FN1073-0A Needle Pole Dais ------------------- 1
FN1074-0A Needle Bar Clamp ----------------- 1
FN1076-1A Thread Guide ----------------------- 1
FN1080-0A Needle Bar Connecting Rod ----- 1
FN1081-0A Slide Dollop Seat ------------------- 1
FN1082 0A G ide Seat 1

 3.                          THE WIPER MECHANISM

Remarks Name of Parts

FN1082-0A Guide Seat --------------------------- 1
WA049006 Washer ------------------------------- 1
WA060048 Washer ------------------------------- 1
XA300160 Oil Wick ----------------------------- 1
XB214005 Oil Cotton --------------------------- 1
YA050198 Pin ------------------------------------- 1
ZMB03036 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMB04011 Screw --------------------------------- 2
ZMC02004 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMC04029 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMH06003 Screw --------------------------------- 4
ZMJ03001 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMJ04002 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMJ04008 Screw --------------------------------- 1

  FN1060-0B                                            Bobbin  ---------------------------     1 

7
ww

w.
ga

rud
an

.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AH1110-0A Spindle ------------------------------- 1
AH1335-0B Needle Bar Agitate Arm  --------- 1
AH1337-0A Needle Bar Agitate Arm Assembly ------ 1
AH4043-0A Pin ------------------------------------- 1
FN1102-0A Washer ------------------------------- 1
FN1103-0A Regulator Ring --------------------- 2
FN1109-0A Bushing ------------------------------ 1
FN1114-0A Bushing ------------------------------ 1
FN1336-0A Needle Bar Agitate Rod Assembly-------- 1
FN4043-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN4046-0A Shaft Connecting Rod ------------ 1
RE000070 Fastener ------------------------------ 2
WA040027 Washer ------------------------------- 1
WA080043 Washer 4

 4.                            NEEDLE  BAR  ROCKING  MOTION  MECHANISM  COMPONENTS

Remarks Name of Parts

WA080043 Washer ------------------------------- 4
ZMH06008 Screw --------------------------------- 4
ZMJ04012 Screw --------------------------------- 1

9

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AH1273-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 FN1294-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
AH1310-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1 FN1295-0A Rubber Stopper--------------------- 2
AH1313-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1 FN1311-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
BB6806ZZ Bearing------------------------------- 1 FN1312-0A Commutation Pin------------------- 2
FN1115-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 FN1314-0A Connect Pin-------------------------- 1
FN1180-0A Connecting Rod--------------------- 1 FN1315-0A Spring--------------------------------- 6
FN1181-0A Presser Bar-------------------------- 1 FN1318-0A Gas Jar Connect Assembly------- 1
FN1183-0A Presser Bar Bushing Assembly-- 1 FN4047-1A Reverse Block----------------------- 1
FN1184-0B Spring--------------------------------- 1 RE000050 Retaining Ring---------------------- 1
FN1191-0A Adjust Screw------------------------ 1 RE000101 Retaining Ring---------------------- 2
FN1255-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 TC16012250 Regulator Ring---------------------- 2
FN1268-0A Oil Wick Fix Board---------------- 1 WA060048 Washer-------------------------------- 1
FN1270-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 WH216005 Washer-------------------------------- 2
FN1271-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 XA150125 Oil Wick------------------------------ 1
FN1274 0A Pin 1 XB400105 Oil Cotton 1

 5.                       PRESSER FOOT DRIVING SYSTEM

Remarks Name of Parts

FN1274-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1 XB400105 Oil Cotton---------------------------- 1
FN1275-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1 YA050181 Pin------------------------------------- 2
FN1276-0A Crank--------------------------------- 1 ZMB05039 Screw---------------------------------- 2
FN1277-0A Connecting Rod--------------------- 4 ZMC04010 Screw(M4-0.7x7.5)----------------- 2
FN1278-0A Pin------------------------------------- 2 ZMH06003 Screw(M6-1.0x8)-------------------- 5
FN1279-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZMH06006 Screw---------------------------------- 6
FN1281-0A Crank--------------------------------- 1 ZMH06008 Screw(M6-1.0x6)-------------------- 9
FN1282-0A Deflection Center------------------- 1 ZMH06012 Screw---------------------------------- 1
FN1283-0A Connect Organ---------------------- 1 ZMH06036 Screw(M6-1.0x8)-------------------- 6
FN1284-0A Presser Bar Connecting Rod----- 1 ZMJ04001 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
FN1285-0A Connecting Rod--------------------- 1 ZMJ04010 Screw(M4-0.7x20)------------------ 2
FN1286-0A Ascend Connecting Rod----------- 1
FN1287-0A Washer-------------------------------- 2
FN1288-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN1289-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN1290-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1
FN1292-0A Connecting Rod Assembly-------- 1
FN1293-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1

11

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
AH1255-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 XA150125 Oil Wick------------------------------ 4
AH1256-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 XB400105 Oil Cotton---------------------------- 1
AH1257-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 ZMH06003 Screw---------------------------------- 3
AH1258-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 ZMH06008 Screw---------------------------------- 5
AH4051-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1 ZMH06010 Screw---------------------------------- 15
BB6806ZZ Bearing------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04008 Screw---------------------------------- 2
FN1268-0A Oil Wick Fix Board---------------- 1 ZMJ04012 Screw(M4-0.7x16)------------------ 1
FN1270-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 ZMJ05016 Screw---------------------------------- 1
FN1271-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1274-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN1275-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN1277-0A Connecting Rod--------------------- 4
FN1278-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN1314-0A Connect Pin-------------------------- 1
FN4044-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1

 6.                           FEED DRIVING SYSTEM

Remarks Name of Parts

FN-4045-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1
FN4047-0A Reverse Block----------------------- 1
FN4048-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN4049-0A LowerFeed Driving Deflection Center----- 1
FN4051-0A Deflection Center------------------- 1
FN4053-0A Spring--------------------------------- 1
FN4054-0A Connecting Rod--------------------- 1
FN4055-0A Crank--------------------------------- 1
FN4056-0B Spring Fix Board------------------- 1
FN4152-0B Spindle-------------------------------- 1
FN4153-0B Spindle-------------------------------- 1
RE000050 Retaining Ring---------------------- 1
RE000101 Retaining Ring---------------------- 1
TC16012250 Regulator Ring---------------------- 2
TC2006200 Regulator Ring---------------------- 1
WA060048 Washer-------------------------------- 2
WH216005 Washer-------------------------------- 2

13

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AH1256-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
AH4030-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1
FN1115-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN4014-0A Feed Platform Connecting Rod-- 2
FN4015-0A Agitate Crank  Assembly--------- 1
FN4016-0A Upper Lower Feed Deflection Center----- 1
FN4019-0A Crank--------------------------------- 1
FN4020-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN4050-1A Feed Platform----------------------- 1
FN4052-0A Deflection Center Wheel---------- 1
RE000060 Retaining Ring---------------------- 3
TC16012250 Regulator Ring---------------------- 2
WH208017 Washer-------------------------------- 4
WH216005 Washer 2

 7.                           FEED DOG TOP AND BOTTEM DRIVING SYSTEM

Remarks Name of Parts

WH216005 Washer-------------------------------- 2
ZMH06008 Screw---------------------------------- 11

15

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



码 称 件数 注 码 零 称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
AG1055-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
AG1056-0B Connecting Rod -------------------- 1
AG1057-0B Solenoid ------------------------------ 1
AG1203-0A Connecting Holder ---------------- 1
AH1153-0A Fixed Stand ------------------------- 1
AH1200-0A Presser Guide Shaft Assembly--- 1
AH1201-0A Presser Guide Block--------------- 1
AH1204-0A Hand Lifter Lever------------------ 1
AH1205-0B Hand Lifter Cam------------------- 1
AH1206-0A Spring--------------------------------- 1
AH1207-0A Presser Guide Crank -------------- 1
FN1155-0B Connecting Rod--------------------- 1
FN1203-0A Spring--------------------------------- 1
FN1206 0A Spring 1

 8.                           PRESSER FOOT LIFT SYSTEM

Remarks Name of Parts

FN1206-0A Spring--------------------------------- 1
FN1210-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
RE000050 Retaining Ring---------------------- 2
TC16012250 Regulator Ring---------------------- 1
WA060021 Washer-------------------------------- 1
YA060175 Pin------------------------------------- 1
YC016010 Cotter pin ---------------------------- 1
ZMC06009 Screw---------------------------------- 3
ZMH06008 Screw---------------------------------- 5
ZMH06031 Screw---------------------------------- 1
ZMJ04001 Screw---------------------------------- 1
ZMJ04005 Screw---------------------------------- 1
ZMJ04012 Screw(M4-0.7x16)------------------ 1
ZMJ05008 Screw---------------------------------- 1
ZML06002 Screw  Cap--------------------------- 1

17

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AG8130-0A 脚控开关 ------------- Foot Switch -------------------------- 1
FN1160-0A 气缸组件--------------Gas Jar Assembly------------------ 1
FN1165-0A 配线板-----------------Fixed Plate--------------------------- 1
FN1166-0A 感应器-------------- Inductor------------------------------ 1
RE000050 扣环--------------------Retaining Ring---------------------- 1
U4-B630 气管 ------------------- Gas Duct ----------------------------- 1
ZMH06008 螺丝--------------------Screw---------------------------------- 1

 9.                       THE SECOND STITCH ASSIST PART

Remarks Name of Parts

19

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AG3017-0A Washer-------------------------------- 1 FN6017-0B Cover Plate -------------------------- 1
AH4001-0A Shaft(double needle) -------------- 1 FN6020-0B Cushion------------------------------- 1
AH6016-0B Foam cotton ------------------------- 1 FN6022-0B Connecting Rod -------------------- 1
BB3002VV Bearing------------------------------- 1 FN6031-0B Cam (Left)--------------------------- 1
BB3018VV Bearing------------------------------- 1 FN6032-0B Cam (right)-------------------------- 1
BB-608ZZ Bearing------------------------------- 1 FN6060-0A Connecting Rod Assembly ------- 1
FN4001-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1 RA300320 Retaining Ring---------------------- 1
FN4001-0B Spindle-------------------------------- 1 RB20015B Retaining Ring---------------------- 2
FN4004-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 RB300075 Retaining Ring---------------------- 3
FN4005-0A Retaining Ring---------------------- 1 SEN0650600 Rubber Stopper--------------------- 1
FN4007-0B Spindle-------------------------------- 1 SEN2300700 Rubber Stopper--------------------- 1
FN4007-0B Spindle-------------------------------- 1 WA049006 Washer-------------------------------- 2
FN4008-0A Gear (big) Assembly -------------- 1 WA049013 Washer-------------------------------- 1

4009 0 1 A060029 2

 10.                        HOOK HOLDER SYSTEM

Remarks Name of Parts

FN4009-0B Gear (big) Assembly -------------- 1 WA060029 Washer-------------------------------- 2
FN4024-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1 WA080033 Washer-------------------------------- 2
FN4025-0A Gear (little)-------------------------- 1 WH222001 Washer-------------------------------- 1
FN4026-0A Gear (big)---------------------------- 1 ZMA10003 Screw(M10-1.0x9)------------------ 1
FN4026-0A Gear (big)---------------------------- 1 ZMH06008 Screw---------------------------------- 2
FN4027-0A Gear (little) Assembly------------- 1 ZMH06015 Screw(M6-1.0x10)------------------ 1
FN4028-0A Washer-------------------------------- 1 ZMH06037 Screw(M6-1.0x10)------------------ 3
FN4029-0A Feed Platform Spindle------------- 1 ZMJ04001 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
FN6001-0A Pin------------------------------------- 2 ZMJ04008 Screw---------------------------------- 3
FN6002-0A Rubber Stopper--------------------- 2 ZMJ06004 Screw(M6-1.0x20)------------------ 2
FN6003-0A Cushion------------------------------- 1                          86721851D0                                        Hook ------------------------------     1   GF-137
FN6004-0A Airproof Ring----------------------- 1                          86721851D0                                        Hook ------------------------------     2   GF-237 
FN6005-0A Hook Post---------------------------- 1
FN6006-0A Lid(left)------------------------------- 1
FN6007-0A Lid(right)----------------------------- 1
FN6009-0B Ball ------------------------------------ 1
FN6010-0B Inner Support Presser Plate ----- 1
FN6014-0B Swing Arm -------------------------- 1
FN6015-0B Pin------------------------------------- 1

21

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

FN6024-0A Driving Arm------------------------- 1
FN6025-0A Solenoid------------------------------- 1
FN6026-0A Roller---------------------------------- 2
FN6027-0A Fastener  Spring-------------------- 1
FN6028-0A Thread Cut Puller ----------------- 1
FN6029-0A Resume Cam(right)---------------- 1
FN6030-0A Resume Cam(left)------------------ 1
FN6110-0A Movable Knife---------------------- 2
FN6111-0A Fixed Knife-------------------------- 1
FN6115-0A Movable Knife Shaft--------------- 2
FN6117-0A Thread Gripping Spring---------- 1
FN6118-0A Fixed Knife Support--------------- 2
FN8140-0A Connection Seat--------------------- 1
OBM00030 Steel Ball 2

 11.                         THREAD CUT SYSTEM

Remarks Name of Parts

OBM00030 Steel Ball----------------------------- 2
RB300042 Retaining Ring---------------------- 1
VJT62808B  Tie-in--------------------------------- 4
VW023113  Eectrical Wire---------------------- 1
WA050011 Screw---------------------------------- 2
YA040135 Pin------------------------------------- 4
YA030100 Pin------------------------------------- 4
YA05012A Pin------------------------------------- 2
ZMB04048 Screw(M4-0.7x9.5)----------------- 1
ZMC05013 Screw(M5-0.8x10)------------------ 2
ZMH04012 Screw(M4-0.7x20)------------------ 2
ZMH04015 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
ZMH06003 Screw(M6-1.0x8)-------------------- 1
ZMJ03002 Screw(M3-0.5x12)------------------ 2
ZMJ05007 Screw(M5-0.8x16)------------------ 2
ZMJ05019 Screw(M5-0.8x10)------------------ 1
ZML04001 Screw Cap---------------------------- 2
ZML06002 Screw Cap---------------------------- 1

23

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

3450322000 Friction Wheel---------------------- 1
AH3217-0A Bobbin Winder Seat--------------- 1
AH3221-0A Winder Driving Wheel------------ 1
FN1492-0A Spring--------------------------------- 1
FN3210-0A Winder Driving Assembly ------- 1
FN3212-0A Spring--------------------------------- 1
FN3213-0A Winder Driving Spindle----------- 1
FN3214-0A Bobbin Winder secant Sword --- 1
FN3215-0A Winder Driving Support---------- 1
FN3216-0B Feel Valve---------------------------- 1
FN3217-0A Bobbin Winder Seat--------------- 1
FN3218-0A Dollop--------------------------------- 1
FN3219-0A Hook----------------------------------- 1
FN3220 0A Winder Dri ing S pport 1

 12.                            WINDER SYSTEM

Remarks Name of Parts

FN3220-0A Winder Driving Support---------- 1
FN3223-0A Bobbin Winder Drive-------------- 1
FN3224-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN3225-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
RE000050 Retaining Ring---------------------- 1
ZMB04048 Screw(M4-0.7x9.5)----------------- 2
ZMH06006 Screw(M6-1.0x6)-------------------- 2
ZMJ03001 Screw(M3-0.5x10)------------------ 2
ZML03003 Screw Cap---------------------------- 1
ZMT03012 Wood Screw------------------------- 1

25

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AB1026-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1 YD025016 Pin------------------------------------- 1
AC1021-0A Thread Guide Spring-------------- 1 ZMB03005 Screw(M3-0.5x4)-------------------- 1
AC1023-0A Thread Eyelet Tray---------------- 2 ZMB04033 Screw(M4-0.7x12)------------------ 2
AC1030-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 2 ZMB04071 Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 1
AC1031-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 3 ZMC04029 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
AC1034-1A Adjusting Nut----------------------- 2 ZMH05002 Screw(M5-08x6)-------------------- 1
AG1028-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1 ZMJ06002 Screw(M6-1.0x15)------------------ 1
E1021-2A Adjust Spring------------------------ 1 ZSN11001 Screw Cap---------------------------- 1
E1025-2A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 2
FN1020-1B Thread Assm.------------------------ 1
FN1021-0B Regulator Plate--------------------- 1
FN1025-0A Thread Guide Disk Spindle------ 2
FN1026-0A Thread Guide----------------------- 1
FN1027 0A Wring Spring 1

 13.                     THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（一）

Remarks Name of Parts

FN1027-0A Wring Spring------------------------ 1
FN1037-0B Loose Thread drive---------------- 1
FN1038-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1039-0A Raise Thread Cover---------------- 1
FN1042-0A Guide Thread Disk----------------- 2
FN1043-0A Guide Thread Disk ---------------- 2
FN1044-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1
FN1046-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN1047-0A Idler Wheel-------------------------- 1
FN1048-0A Washer-------------------------------- 2
FN1049-0A Mainstay------------------------------ 1
J1034-0A Converse Direction Disk---------- 1
J1035-0A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 2
RE000070 Ring----------------------------------- 1
TC16012250 Regulator Ring---------------------- 1
WA030001 Washer-------------------------------- 1
WA040017 Washer-------------------------------- 1
WA049005 Washer-------------------------------- 2
WA080029 Washer-------------------------------- 2

27

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AB1026-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 2 FN1048-0A Washer-------------------------------- 2
AC1021-0A Thread Guide Spring-------------- 4 J1034-0A Converse Direction Disk---------- 4
AC1023-0A Thread Eyelet Tray---------------- 2 J1035-0A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 8
AC1030-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 4 U4-B1100 Gas Duct------------------------------ 2
AC1031-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 5 WA030001 Washer-------------------------------- 1
AC1034-1A Adjusting Nut----------------------- 4 WA040017 Washer-------------------------------- 1
AG1028-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1 YD025016 Pin------------------------------------- 1
E1021-2A Adjust Spring------------------------ 2 ZMB03005 Screw(M3-0.5x4)-------------------- 1
E1025-2A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 4 ZMB04033 Screw(M4-0.7x12)------------------ 2
FN1020-1A Thread Assm.------------------------ 1 ZMB04071 Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 1
FN1021-0B Regulator Plate--------------------- 1 ZMC04029 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
FN1025-0A Thread Guide Disk Spindle------ 4 ZMJ03005 Screw(M3-0.5x6)-------------------- 4
FN1026-0A Thread Guide----------------------- 1 ZMJ04028 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
FN1027 0A Wring Spring 1 ZSN11001 Scre Cap 2

 14.                       THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（二）

Remarks Name of Parts

FN1027-0A Wring Spring------------------------ 1 ZSN11001 Screw Cap---------------------------- 2
FN1028-1A Valve Body--------------------------- 1
FN1028-2A Gas Valve Lid----------------------- 1
FN1028--3A Airproof Mat------------------------ 1
FN1028-4A Valve Core (short)------------------ 1
FN1028-5A Valve Core (long)------------------- 1
FN1028-6A O-ring--------------------------------- 2
FN1028-6A O-ring--------------------------------- 2
FN1028-7A Joint----------------------------------- 2
FN1033-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1034-0A Pin------------------------------------- 2
FN1035-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1036-0A Spring--------------------------------- 1
FN1037-0A Loose Thread drive---------------- 1
FN1038-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1039-0A Raise Thread Cover---------------- 1
FN1042-0A Guide Thread Disk----------------- 2
FN1043-0A Guide Thread Disk ---------------- 2
FN1044-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1

29

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AB1026-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 2 J1034-0A Converse Direction Disk---------- 4
AC1021-0A Thread Guide Spring-------------- 4 J1035-0A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 8
AC1023-0A Thread Eyelet Tray---------------- 2 U4-B1100 Gas Duct------------------------------ 2
AC1030-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 4 WA030001 Washer-------------------------------- 1
AC1031-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 5 WA040017 Washer-------------------------------- 1
AC1034-1A Adjusting Nut----------------------- 4 YD025016 Pin------------------------------------- 1
AG1028-0A Pin------------------------------------- 2 ZMB03005 -Screw(M3-0.5x4)-------------------- 1
E1021-2A Adjust Spring------------------------ 2 ZMB04033 -Screw(M4-0.7x12)------------------ 2
E1025-2A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 4 ZMB04071 Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 1
FN1020-0A Thread Assm.------------------------ 1 ZMC04029 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
FN1021-0B Regulator Plate--------------------- 1 ZMJ03005 Screw(M3-0.5x6)-------------------- 4
FN1025-0A Thread Guide Disk Spindle------ 4 ZMJ04028 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
FN1026-0A Thread Guide----------------------- 1 ZSN11001 Screw Cap---------------------------- 2
FN1027 0A Wring Spring 1

 15.                       THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（三）

Remarks Name of Parts

FN1027-0A Wring Spring------------------------ 1
FN1028-1A Valve Body--------------------------- 1
FN1028-2A Gas Valve Lid----------------------- 1
FN1028--3A Airproof Mat------------------------ 1
FN1028-4A Valve Core (short)------------------ 1
FN1028-5A Valve Core (long)------------------- 1
FN1028-6A O-ring--------------------------------- 2
FN1028-7A Joint----------------------------------- 2
FN1033-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1034-0A Pin------------------------------------- 2
FN1035-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1036-0A Spring--------------------------------- 1
FN1037-0A Loose Thread drive---------------- 1
FN1038-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1039-0A Raise Thread Cover---------------- 1
FN1042-0A Guide Thread Disk----------------- 2
FN1043-0A Guide Thread Disk ---------------- 2
FN1044-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1
FN1048-0A Washer-------------------------------- 2

31

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AB1026-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 2 WA080029 -Washer-------------------------------- 2
AC1021-0A Thread Guide Spring-------------- 4 YD025016 Pin------------------------------------- 1
AC1023-0A Thread Eyelet Tray---------------- 2 ZMB03005 Screw(M3-0.5x4)-------------------- 1
AC1030-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 4 ZMB04033 Screw(M4-0.7x12)------------------ 2
AC1031-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 3 ZMB04071 Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 1
AC1034-1A Adjusting Nut----------------------- 4 ZMC04029 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
AG1028-0A Pin------------------------------------- 4 ZMH05002 Screw(M5-08x6)-------------------- 1
E1021-2A Adjust Spring------------------------ 2 ZMJ06002 Screw(M6-1.0x15)------------------ 1
E1025-2A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 4 ZSN11001 Screw Cap---------------------------- 2
FN1020-0B Thread Assm.------------------------ 1
FN1021-0B Regulator Plate--------------------- 1
FN1025-0A Thread Guide Disk Spindle------ 4
FN1026-0A Thread Guide----------------------- 1
FN1027 0A Wring Spring 1

 16.                      THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（四）

Remarks Name of Parts

FN1027-0A Wring Spring------------------------ 1
FN1037-0B Loose Thread drive---------------- 1
FN1038-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1039-0A Raise Thread Cover---------------- 1
FN1042-0A Guide Thread Disk----------------- 2
FN1043-0A Guide Thread Disk ---------------- 2
FN1044-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1
FN1046-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
FN1047-0A Idler Wheel-------------------------- 1
FN1048-0A Washer-------------------------------- 2
FN1049-0A Mainstay------------------------------ 1
J1034-0A Converse Direction Disk---------- 4
J1035-0A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 8
RE000070 Ring----------------------------------- 1
TC16012250 Regulator Ring---------------------- 1
WA030001 Washer-------------------------------- 1
WA040017 Washer-------------------------------- 1
WA049005 Washer-------------------------------- 2
WA080029 Washer-------------------------------- 2

33

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



码 称 件数 注 码 零 称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AB1026-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1 ZMC04029 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
AC1021-0A Thread Guide Spring-------------- 2 ZME04009 Screw(M6-1.0x15)------------------ 2
AC1023-0A Thread Eyelet Tray---------------- 2 ZML06009 Screw Cap---------------------------- 2
AC1030-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 4 ZSN11001 Screw Cap---------------------------- 1
AC1031-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 5
AC1034-1A Adjusting Nut----------------------- 4
AC1037-0A Rubber Washer holder ----------- 2
AG1020-0B Thread Tension Regulator Assembly ---- 1
AG1021-0B Regulator Plate--------------------- 1
AG1028-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
AG1034-0A Avoid Shock ------------------------- 1
AG1035-0A Thread Loose Solenoid ----------- 1
AG1037-0C Support Shelf Rod ----------------- 1
E1021 2A Adj t S i 1

 17.                       THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（五）

Remarks Name of Parts

E1021-2A Adjust Spring------------------------ 1
E1025-2A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 2
FN1025-0A Thread Guide Disk Spindle------ 4
FN1026-0A Thread Guide----------------------- 1
FN1027-0A Wring Spring------------------------ 1
FN1038-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1039-0A Raise Thread Cover---------------- 1
FN1042-0A Guide Thread Disk----------------- 2
FN1043-0A Guide Thread Disk ---------------- 2
FN1044-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1
J1034-0A Converse Direction Disk---------- 4
J1035-0A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 4
OPP0052240 O RING------------------------------- 2
RE000050 Ring----------------------------------- 1
WA030001 Washer-------------------------------- 1
WA040017 Washer-------------------------------- 1
YD025016 Pin------------------------------------- 1
ZMB03005 Screw(M3-0.5x4)-------------------- 1
ZMB04071 Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 1

35

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AB1026-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1 ZMC04029 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
AC1021-0A Thread Guide Spring-------------- 2 ZME04009 Screw(M6-1.0x15)------------------ 2
AC1023-0A Thread Eyelet Tray---------------- 2 ZMH06002 Screw(M6-08x6)-------------------- 4
AC1030-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 4 ZML06009 Screw Cap---------------------------- 4
AC1031-0A Thread Guide Disk Washer------ 5 ZSN11001 Screw Cap---------------------------- 1
AC1034-1A Adjusting Nut----------------------- 4
AC1037-0A Rubber Washer holder ----------- 2
AG1020-0C Thread Tension Regulator Assembly ---- 1
AG1021-0B Regulator Plate--------------------- 1
AG1028-0A Pin------------------------------------- 1
AG1034-0A Avoid Shock ------------------------- 1
AG1035-0A Thread Loose Solenoid ----------- 1
AG1037-0C Support Shelf Rod ----------------- 1
E1021 2A Adj st Spring 1

 18.                       THREAD TENSION ADJUST SYSTEM（六）

Remarks Name of Parts

E1021-2A Adjust Spring------------------------ 1
E1025-2A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 2
FN1025-0A Thread Guide Disk Spindle------ 4
FN1026-0A Thread Guide----------------------- 1
FN1027-0A Wring Spring------------------------ 1
FN1038-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1039-0A Raise Thread Cover---------------- 1
FN1042-0A Guide Thread Disk----------------- 2
FN1043-0A Guide Thread Disk ---------------- 2
FN1044-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1
J1034-0A Converse Direction Disk---------- 4
J1035-0A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 4
OPP0052240 O RING------------------------------- 2
RE000050 Ring----------------------------------- 1
WA030001 Washer-------------------------------- 1
WA040017 Washer-------------------------------- 1
YD025016 Pin------------------------------------- 1
ZMB03005 Screw(M3-0.5x4)-------------------- 1
ZMB04071 Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 1

37

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AC1287-3A Bushing------------------------------- 2 ZMJ04008 Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 1
AG1390-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04012 Screw(M4-0.7x12)------------------ 3
AG1391-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04012 Screw(M4-0.7x12)------------------ 3
AG1392-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04014 Screw(M4-0.7x14)------------------ 4
AG2290-0A Reverse Solenoid ------------------- 1 ZMJ05008 Screw(M5-0.7x10)------------------ 2
AG2291-0A Connecting Rod -------------------- 1 ZML04010 Screw Cap---------------------------- 2
AH1215-0A Feed Regulator---------------------- 1
AH1224-0A Dial Assembly ---------------------- 1
AH1225-0A Dial Assembly ---------------------- 1
FN1216-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1
FN1217-0A Spring--------------------------------- 1
FN1218-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1
FN1219-0A Regulating Arm Assembly-------- 1
FN1229 0A Connecting Rod Assembl 1

 19.                       NEEDLE DISTANCE ADJUST SYSTEM（一）

Remarks Name of Parts

FN1229-0A Connecting Rod Assembly-------- 1
FN1229-1A Connecting Rod--------------------- 1
FN1230-0A Crank--------------------------------- 1
FN1230-0B Crank--------------------------------- 1
FN1231-0A Eccentric Pin------------------------ 1
FN5211-0A Support Shelf  ---------------------- 1
RE000050 Retaining Ring---------------------- 1
RE000080 Retaining Ring---------------------- 3
SEC4752000 Rubber Stopper -------------------- 1
TC12006200 Regulator Ring---------------------- 1
WA04018 Washer-------------------------------- 2
WA049006 Washer-------------------------------- 4
WA060048 Washer-------------------------------- 4
WE000050 Washer-------------------------------- 2
YA060240 Pin------------------------------------- 1
ZMB05047 Screw(M5-0.8x16)------------------ 2
ZMH06003 Screw(M6-1.0x8)-------------------- 1
ZMH06008 Screw(M6-1.0x6)-------------------- 6
ZMJ04002 Screw(M4-0.7x10)------------------ 2

39

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AC1287-3A Bushing------------------------------- 2 ZMB02001 Screw(M2-0.4x9.5)----------------- 2
AG1390-0A Shaft ---------------------------------- 1 ZMB03037 Screw(M3-0.5x10)------------------ 1
AG1391-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 ZMB04071 Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 1
AG1392-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 ZMB05007 Screw(M5-0.8x16)------------------ 2
AH1215-0A Feed Regulator---------------------- 1 ZMB05047 Screw(M5-0.8x16)------------------ 2
AH1224-0A Dial Assembly ---------------------- 1 ZMH06003 Screw(M6-1.0x8)-------------------- 1
AH1225-0A Dial Assembly ---------------------- 1 ZMH06008 Screw(M6-1.0x8)-------------------- 1
FN1156-4A Tie-in---------------------------------- 1 ZMH06014 Screw(M6-1.0x16)------------------ 1
FN1167-0A Air  Jar------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04001 Screw---------------------------------- 2
FN1167-0A Air  Jar------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04002 Screw(M4-0.7x10)------------------ 2
FN1214-0A Reverse Stitching Crank---------- 1 ZMJ04005 Screw---------------------------------- 2
FN1216-0A Spindle-------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04008 -Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 1
FN1217-0A Spring--------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04008 -Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 1

1218 0A 1 04012 3

 20.                        NEEDLE DISTANCE ADJUST SYSTEM

Remarks Name of Parts

FN1218-0A Bushing------------------------------- 1 ZMJ04012 Screw(M4-0.7x12)------------------ 3
FN1219-0A Regulating Arm Assembly-------- 1 ZMJ05007 Screw(M5-0.8x16)------------------ 1
FN1229-0A Connecting Rod Assembly-------- 1 ZML04010 Screw Cap---------------------------- 2
FN1229-1A Connecting Rod--------------------- 1 ZMT05007 Wood  Screw------------------------- 10
FN1230-0A Crank--------------------------------- 1
FN1231-0A Eccentric Pin------------------------ 1
FN1237-0A Bracket------------------------------- 1
FN1238-0A Journey Switch---------------------- 1
FN1239-0A Touch Switch------------------------ 1
RE000050 Retaining Ring---------------------- 1
RE000080 Retaining Ring---------------------- 3
RU20UC05 Wiring Button----------------------- 1
TC12006200 Regulator Ring---------------------- 1
U4-B400 Gas Duct ----------------------------- 1
WA029005 Washer-------------------------------- 2
WA049006 Washer-------------------------------- 4
WA049006 Washer-------------------------------- 4
WA060048 Washer-------------------------------- 4

WE000050 Washer-------------------------------- 1

41

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



 件 零
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks

AH1156-0A Gas Jar Assembly------------------ 1
AH1161-0A Pin ------------------------------------- 1
AH1170-0A Plate----------------------------------- 1
AH1171-0A Reverse Stitching Handle--------- 1
AH1173-0A Reverse Stitching Pole------------- 1
FN1156-4A Tie-in --------------------------------- 1
FN1156-4A Tie-in---------------------------------- 1
FN1167-0A Air  Jar------------------------------- 2
FN1172-0A Tension Spring---------------------- 1
OPP0050100 O RING------------------------------- 1
RE000101 Retaining Ring---------------------- 1
U4-B400 Gas Duct------------------------------ 1
U4-B630 Gas Duct------------------------------ 1
WA120008 W h 2

 21.                        REVERSE STITCHING HANDLE

Remarks Name of Parts

WA120008 Washer-------------------------------- 2
ZMB04048 Screw(M4-0.7x9.5)----------------- 2
ZMH06008 Screw(M6-1.0x6)-------------------- 1
ZMJ04005 Screw---------------------------------- 5
ZMK06032 Screw---------------------------------- 1
ZMT05007 Screw---------------------------------- 2

43

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



 件 零
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
AFR-200H Barometre --------------------------- 1
AH5200-0A Plate----------------------------------- 1
ES7104-0A Carriage ----------------------------- 1
FN5100-0A Plate----------------------------------- 1
FN5210-0A Plate ---------------------------------- 1
FN8025-0A Control Panel------------------------ 1
G4-CTC602 Tie-in --------------------------------- 1
G4-QMP20 Tie-in --------------------------------- 1
STEZ00003B Pole ----------------------------------- 4
U6-B1320 Gas Bushing------------------------- 1
VJH8821-03 Tie-in --------------------------------- 7
VJH8821-04 Tie-in --------------------------------- 1
VJH8821-09 Tie-in --------------------------------- 1
VJH8821 10 Ti i 1

 22.                      DRIVING CONTROL PARTS

Remarks Name of Parts

VJH8821-10 Tie-in --------------------------------- 1
ZMB04048 Screw---------------------------------- 3
ZMJ04001 Screw---------------------------------- 2
ZMJ04031 Screw---------------------------------- 2
ZMT05004 Screw---------------------------------- 2

45

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
FN1272-0A Nail ----------------------------------- 9 ZMJ04008 Screw---------------------------------- 2
FN4470-0A Pump Assembly--------------------- 1 ZMT04007 Screw---------------------------------- 1
FN4477-0B Bracket ------------------------------- 1 ZMT04007 Screw---------------------------------- 2
FN4478-0B Spring--------------------------------- 1
FN4481-0A Plate----------------------------------- 1
FN4483-0A Felt------------------------------------- 1
FN4484-0A Oil Fence Plate---------------------- 1
FN4484-0A Oil Fence Plate---------------------- 1
FN4490-0A Oil Fence ----------------------------- 1
FN6640-0A Guide Thread Disk----------------- 1
RU408-11 Wiring Button----------------------- 4
RU408-18 Wiring Button----------------------- 2
XA200550 Oil  Wick----------------------------- 1

A200 0 1

 23.                       OIL SUPPLY SYSTEM

Remarks Name of Parts

XA200550 Oil  Wick----------------------------- 1
XA200800 Oil  Wick----------------------------- 1
XA300810 Oil  Wick----------------------------- 1
XA301055 Oil  Wick----------------------------- 1
XA301384 Oil  Wick----------------------------- 1
XA301700 Oil  Wick----------------------------- 1
XP300290 Pipe------------------------------------ 1
XP300410 Pipe------------------------------------ 1
XP300720 Pipe------------------------------------ 1
XP350185 Pipe------------------------------------ 1
XP350360 Pipe------------------------------------ 1
XP500370 Pipe------------------------------------ 1
XP500450 Pipe------------------------------------ 1
XP500600 Pipe------------------------------------ 1
XP500800 Pipe------------------------------------ 1
ZMB05036 Screw---------------------------------- 1
ZMC04005 Screw---------------------------------- 2
ZMJ04002 Screw---------------------------------- 2
ZMJ04002 Screw---------------------------------- 2

47

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
A1019-0A Rivet ---------------------------------- 2 ZMB04048 Screw --------------------------------- 2
AC1021-3A Tension Spring---------------------- 1 ZMB04071 Screw(M4-0.7x6)-------------------- 3
AC1034-3A Adjusting Nut----------------------- 1 ZMB05011 Screw --------------------------------- 2
AC1035-3A Thread Guide Disk----------------- 1 ZMB05032 Screw --------------------------------- 2
AC1042-3A Spacer Partition Ring-------------- 1 ZMB05033 Screw(M5-0.8x6.9)----------------- 2
AH1010-0A Upside Lid---------------------------- 1 ZMB05036 Screw --------------------------------- 4
AH1012-0A Transverse Lid---------------------- 1 ZMB05050 Screw(M5-0.8x16)------------------ 2
AH1055-0A Support Shelf  ---------------------- 1 ZMB05051 Screw(M5-0.8x25)------------------ 2
AH1055-0B Support Shelf  ---------------------- 1 ZMC04029 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
EP1015-2A Siqn------------------------------------ 1 ZMH04003 Screw --------------------------------- 1
FL1056-0A Pottery Thread Guide------------- 5 ZMJ04005 Screw(M4-0.7x8)-------------------- 2
FN1000-0B Machine------------------------------ 1 ZMT03013 WOOD Screw----------------------- 2
FN1000-0C Motor --------------------------------- 1

1008 0A 1

 24.                       MACHINE BODY  AND  EXTERIOR PARTS

Remarks Name of Parts

FN1008-0A Rubber Mat-------------------------- 1
FN1009-0A Rubber Mat-------------------------- 1
FN1011-0B Board---------------------------------- 1
FN1020-3A Thread Tension Regulator Assembly----- 1
FN1023-0A Thread Guide Assembly---------- 1
FN1051-0A Thread Guide----------------------- 1
FN1052-0A Thread Guide----------------------- 1
FN1053-0A Press Board ------------------------- 3
FN1063-0A Thread Take-up Level Lid------- 1
FN2250-0A Prevent Grease Seat---------------- 1
FN2251-0A Head lamp Seat--------------------- 1
FN2252-0A Circuitry Board--------------------- 1
FN4000-0B Base------------------------------------ 1
FN4082-0A Corner Board (front)-------------- 1
FN4085-0A Spring Flake------------------------- 1
FN4086-0A Screw---------------------------------- 4
FNT-8672001 Nameplate---------------------------- 1
SEN0530600 Rubber Plug------------------------- 1
SEN0850600 Rubber Plug------------------------- 1

49

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
AH1360-0B Upper Lid Assembly--------------- 1
FN1362-0A Rotate Spanner --------------------- 1
FN1363-0A Spring -------------------------------- 3
FN1365-1A Cam seat(2) ------------------------- 1
FN1366-1A Dial Assembly ---------------------- 1
FN1367-0A Drive Cam --------------------------- 1
FN1368-0A Shockproof  Mat-------------------- 1
OBM00080 Ball ------------------------------------ 3
OPP0060300 O-ring -------------------------------- 4
SE2600800 Rubber Stopper -------------------- 1
SEN157055A Rubber Plug------------------------- 2
WA050012 Washer ------------------------------- 1
ZMB05021 Screw --------------------------------- 1

0 039 4

 25.         COVER AND ADJUST THE AMOUNT OF THE PRESSER FOOT LEVER TO INTERACT

Remarks Name of Parts

ZMB05039 Screw --------------------------------- 4
ZMB05047 Screw --------------------------------- 1

51

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
AH1360-0B Upper Lid Assembly--------------- 1
FN1362-0A Rotate Spanner --------------------- 2
FN1363-0A Spring -------------------------------- 6
FN1365-1A Cam seat(2) ------------------------- 2
FN1366-0A Dial Assembly ---------------------- 1
FN1366-1A Dial Assembly ---------------------- 1
FN1367-0A Drive Cam --------------------------- 2
FN1368-0A Shockproof  Mat-------------------- 1
OBM00080 Ball ------------------------------------ 6
OPP0060300 O-ring -------------------------------- 4
SEN157055A Rubber Plug------------------------- 2
WA050012 Washer ------------------------------- 2
ZMB05021 Screw --------------------------------- 2

0 039 4

 26.          THE SECOND VOLUME IS SET TO INTERACT PRESSER FOOT LEVER

Remarks Name of Parts

ZMB05039 Screw --------------------------------- 4
ZMB05047 Screw --------------------------------- 2

53

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
AH1100-0B Upper Shaft ------------------------- 1
AH1107-0A Wheel Base -------------------------- 1
AH1320-0A Upper Timing Belt ----------------- 1
AH1323-0A Timing Belt Pulley ----------------- 1
AH1324-0A Timing Belt Pulley ----------------- 1
AH4320-0A Motor Stand ------------------------ 1
AH4334-0A Screw --------------------------------- 3
AH4335-0A Belt Cover --------------------------- 1
FN7016-0B Belt Cover --------------------------- 1
FN-MD-750 Motor --------------------------------- 1
S-JJ-CSU-8671N Table Top ---------------------------- 1
ZMB04009 Screw --------------------------------- 3
ZMB05009 Screw --------------------------------- 1

0 011 3

 27.                       MOTOR

Remarks Name of Parts

ZMB05011 Screw --------------------------------- 3
ZMB05036 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMH06008 Screw --------------------------------- 2
ZMJ05007 Screw --------------------------------- 4
ZMJ05018 Screw --------------------------------- 4
ZMJ06025 Screw --------------------------------- 2
ZML04006 Nut ------------------------------------ 1

55

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
5100341900 Arch Connecting Rod ------------- 1
5100345100 Arch Support Shelf  --------------- 1
5100345200 Stand Fixer -------------------------- 1
5100345300 Rubber ------------------------------- 1
5100345400 Arch Baffle -------------------------- 1
AC7033-0A Shaft ---------------------------------- 1
AC7034-0A Arch Fixer --------------------------- 1
AC7036-0A Roller --------------------------------- 1
AC7037-0A Roller Shaft ------------------------- 1
AC7039-0A Spring -------------------------------- 1
AG7036-0A Foot Stand Spring ----------------- 1
FN7015-0B Oil Tray------------------------------ 1
FN7015-0B Oil Tray------------------------------ 1

01 0C 1

 28.                       OIL TRAY

Remarks Name of Parts

FN7015-0C Oil Tray Assembly----------------- 1
PD1284-0A Shaft Washer ----------------------- 2
RE000040 Retaining Ring --------------------- 2
WA100028 Washer ------------------------------- 2
XB329003 Oil Cotton---------------------------- 1
XB400086 Oil Cotton---------------------------- 1
ZMA05002 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMD06004 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMD06012 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMJ05008 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMJ06003 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMJ06004 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMT04004 Screw---------------------------------- 5

57

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
AG6200-0A Filtrate Tie--------------------------- 1
FN6079-0A Upper Thread Clamping Assemby. ----- 1
FN7170-0A Aside is ------------------------------- 1
FN7181-0A Wall Unit ---------------------------- 1
FN7182-0A Wall Unit ---------------------------- 1
J7050-0A-A Thread Stand------------------------ 1
J7050-1A-A Thread Stand------------------------ 1
ZMG04079 Screw --------------------------------- 1
ZMJ05001 Wood  Screw------------------------- 2
ZMT04004 Screw---------------------------------- 2

 29.                     ACCESSORIES

Remarks Name of Parts

59

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



号码 名称 件数 注 号码 零 名称
Parts No. Name of Parts QTY Parts No. QTY Remarks
8370910900 Vinyl Cover-------------------------- 1
A7010-0A Screw Driver(Small)--------------- 1
A7010-1A Screw Driver(Medium)------------ 1
A7010-2A Screw Driver(Large)--------------- 1
A7012-2A Oilier --------------------------------- 1
FN3211-0A Bobbin-------------------------------- 1
FN7010-0A Cross Driver------------------------- 1
FN7021-0A Back Button-------------------------- 1
FN7022-0A Back Button Seat------------------- 1
FN7026-0A Shockproof Rubber---------------- 1
FN7130-0A Lock Pin------------------------------ 1
G7014-0A Forceps------------------------------- 1
INDPX17#21 Needle--------------------------------- 1

010200 1

 30.                     ACCESSORIES

Remarks Name of Parts

RU010200 Tighten Belt-------------------------- 1
TLA020 Hexagonal Wrench 2.0mm------- 1
TLA040 Hexagonal Wrench 4.0mm------- 1
TLA050 Hexagonal Wrench 5.0mm------- 1
TLC015 Straight Hexagonal Driver------- 1
TLL025 Hexagonal Wrench 2.5mm------- 1
TLL030 Hexagonal Wrench 3.0mm------- 1
TRB07x08 Open-End Wrench ---------------- 1
ZMC06012 Screw(M6-1.0x10)------------------ 2
ZMT05007 Screw --------------------------------- 2

61

ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



ww
w.
ga
rud
an
.cz



ww
w.

ga
rud

an
.cz



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




